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Maiden City Motor Club  06 August 2022Riddles Bros Ltd Dogleap Rally

Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 59 Desi Henry
Kilrea

Mark Henry
Portglenone

Ford Fiesta Rally2 10
0:41:42.7

-
41:42.7

2nd 1 Aaron McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Darren Curran
Redcastle

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:41:43.9

-
41:43.9

+0:01.2

+0:01.2

3rd 4 Stephen Wright
Monaghan

Gregory McQuillan
Monaghan

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:41:45.3

-
41:45.3

+0:01.4

+0:02.6

4th 2 Derek McGarrity
Glengormley

Conor Duffy
Kilmainham

Škoda Fabia R5 11
0:42:17.9

-
42:17.9

+0:32.6

+0:35.2

5th 3 Derek McGeehan
Draperstown

Mark McGeehan
Draperstown

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:42:42.9

-
42:42.9

+0:25.0

+1:00.2

6th 5 Alan Carmichael
Ballymena

Lewis Carmichael
Ballymena

Mini WRC 10
0:42:50.1

-
42:50.1

+0:07.2

+1:07.4

7th 8 Chris McGurk
Ballymena

Liam McIntyre
Donegal

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:43:47.8

-
43:47.8

+0:57.7

+2:05.1

8th 10 Shane Murray
Downpatrick

Patrick McMullan
Castlewellan

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:43:49.9

-
43:49.9

+0:02.1

+2:07.2

9th 16 Michael McCollum
Letterkenny

Michael Pearson
Lifford

Ford Fiesta Rally2 11
0:44:06.9

-
44:06.9

+0:17.0

+2:24.2

10th 9 Kevin Wilson
Carndonagh

Martin Farren
Carndonagh

Hyundai i20 R5 11
0:44:11.3

-
44:11.3

+0:04.4

+2:28.6

11th 15 Paidí Hamill
Galbally

Martin Harte
Galbally

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:44:22.5

-
44:22.5

+0:11.2

+2:39.8

12th 14 John Bonner
Dungloe

David Bonner
Dungloe

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:44:27.4

-
44:27.4

+0:04.9

+2:44.7

13th 23 Seamus Morris
Galbally

Jarlath Kelly
Pomeroy

Darrian T90 GTR+ 7
0:44:38.7

-
44:38.7

+0:11.3

+2:56.0

14th 11 George Robinson
Ballymena

Adrian Murdoch
Broughshane

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:44:40.7

-
44:40.7

+0:02.0

+2:58.0

15th 25 Conor Cochrane
Portrush

Chris Johnston
Ballymena

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:44:42.2

-
44:42.2

+0:01.5

+2:59.5

16th 19 Justin McCauley
Letterkenny

Oran Taylor
Convoy

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:45:26.6

-
45:26.6

+0:44.4

+3:43.9

17th 56 Gary Cairns
Sion Mills

Mark Preston
Sion Mills

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

X
9

0:45:34.7

-
45:34.7

+0:08.1

+3:52.0

18th 41 Lee McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Aaron McCarron
Carndonagh

Honda Civic 4
0:45:35.1

-
45:35.1

+0:00.4

+3:52.4

19th 18 Conor Wilson
Carndonagh

Katie Wilson
Carndonagh

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8

0:45:41.8

-
45:41.8

+0:06.7

+3:59.1

20th 33 Darragh Cairns
Sion Mills

Gary Monteith
Strabane

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:45:43.8

-
45:43.8

+0:02.0

+4:01.1

21st 17 Aidan Caldwell
Strabane

James McDermott
Strabane

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:45:54.2

-
45:54.2

+0:10.4

+4:11.5

22nd 31 Joe Kelly
Trillick

Tony McGovern
Enniskillen

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:46:00.6

-
46:00.6

+0:06.4

+4:17.9

23rd 12 Brendan McDaid
Letterkenny

Damien McGettighan
Letterkenny

Ford Fiesta 10
0:46:03.6

-
46:03.6

+0:03.0

+4:20.9

Official Final Classification



Maiden City Motor Club  06 August 2022Riddles Bros Ltd Dogleap Rally

Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

24th 30 David Riddles
Strabane

Harry Johnston
Ballymena

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:46:26.6

-
46:26.6

+0:23.0

+4:43.9

25th 58 Mac Walsh
Letterkenny

Johnny Baird
Letterkenny

Ford Escort 4
0:46:34.8

-
46:34.8

+0:08.2

+4:52.1

26th 20 Alan Atcheson
Strabane

Joe Gallagher
L Derry

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:46:43.9

-
46:43.9

+0:09.1

+5:01.2

27th 29 Mickey Conlon
Castleblaney

Martin McPhillips
Monaghan

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:47:12.8

-
47:12.8

+0:28.9

+5:30.1

28th 42 Colm McFall
Ballycastle

Aaron McFall
Ballycastle

Honda Civic EK4 4
0:47:19.2

-
47:19.2

+0:06.4

+5:36.5

29th 34 Barry Fitzsimons
Belfast

Barry Savage
Castlewellan

Subaru Impreza 9
0:47:19.3

-
47:19.3

+0:00.1

+5:36.6

30th 54 John Adams
Ballymoney

Michael Johnston
Ballmena

Ford Escort MkII 

RS1800
1

0:47:39.7

-
47:39.7

+0:20.4

+5:57.0

31st 46 Enda McBride
Carndonagh

Kyle McDaid
Buncrana

Honda Civic EK4 4
0:48:02.5

-
48:02.5

+0:22.8

+6:19.8

32nd 47 Ewan Murdoch
Stranraer

Paul Reid
Stranraer

Ford Escort MkII 4
0:48:45.0

-
48:45.0

+0:42.5

+7:02.3

33rd 27 John McKinley
Derry

Sean Devlin
Magherafelt

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:48:53.8

-
48:53.8

+0:08.8

+7:11.1

34th 49 Mickey Joe Browne
Donegal

Jordan Greene
Letterkenny

Honda Civic EG6 4
0:49:00.1

-
49:00.1

+0:06.3

+7:17.4

35th 39 Raymond Gurney
Strabane

Andrew Robinson
Londonderry

BMW 328 Compact 7
0:49:54.2

-
49:54.2

+0:54.1

+8:11.5

36th 37 Anthony Quinn
Castlewellan

Sean McGuigan
Banbridge

Ford Fiesta ST 2
0:49:57.2

-
49:57.2

+0:03.0

+8:14.5

37th 50 Danny McSorley
Omagh

JP McSorley
Omagh

Honda Civic 2
0:51:05.5

-
51:05.5

+1:08.3

+9:22.8

38th 57 Adam Semple
Limavady

Brian Little
Omagh

Ford Escort G3 4
0:51:14.1

-
51:14.1

+0:08.6

+9:31.4

39th 44 Seamus Browne
Letterkenny

Ben Walsh
Letterkenny

Honda Civic 4
0:51:16.4

-
51:16.4

+0:02.3

+9:33.7

40th 40 Lee Burke
Omagh

Dion Coyle
Derry

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:51:34.7

-
51:34.7

+0:18.3

+9:52.0

41st 26 Gerard Browne
Letterkenny

Damien Tourish
Ballybofey

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:52:15.7

-
52:15.7

+0:41.0

+10:33.0

42nd 53 David Gordon
Letterkenny

Brendan McElhinney
Convoy

MG ZR 3
0:52:24.8

-
52:24.8

+0:09.1

+10:42.1

43rd 28 Daryn Devine
Strabane

Ryan Diver
Letterkenny

Ford Escort 7
0:53:01.3

-
53:01.3

+0:36.5

+11:18.6

44th 51 Sean Scanlon
Moira

Davy Young
Dungannon

Honda Civic EP3 2
0:54:04.2

-
54:04.2

+1:02.9

+12:21.5

45th 55 Dermot Brewster
Enniskillen

Brian D'Arcy
Enniskillen

Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v 6
0:54:59.0

-
54:59.0

+0:54.8

+13:16.3

35 Owen Mallon
Cookstown

Shaun Scullion
Cookstown

Ford Fiesta R5 9 RET
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Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

22 Brian McFall
Bushmills

Ivor Lamont
Ballymena

Ford Fiesta Proto 9 RET

6 Niall Henry
Ballymena

Barry McErlean
Magherafelt

Ford Fiesta R5 11 RET

21 Andrew Gillespie
Sion Mills

Reg Gillespie
Strabane

Ford Escort MkII 6 RET

60 Jack Cairns
Strabane

Joe McNulty
Glenmoran

Ford Fiesta R2 4 RET

32 Hugh Murdoch
Castle Kennedy

Mark McCaffrey
Fermanagh

Ford Escort MkII 7 RET

43 Roy Baldrick
Letterkenny

Dermot Friel
Ramelton

Talbot Sunbeam 6 RET

36 James Convery
Draperstown

Joseph Walls
Antrim

Subaru Impreza 8 RET

52 Patrick Brogan
Dunfanaghy

James McGlinchey
Donegal

Honda Civic EK4 4 RET

Signed by Jude O'Neill [Clerk of the Course] Published:  16:15, 6 August 2022



Maiden City Motor Club Riddles Bros Ltd Dogleap Rally  06 August 2022

Class 1      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1990 Class 9      FIA Group A 4WD, Super 2000, R4 cars. Any other 4WD car not in Class 10

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 54 John Adams/Michael Johnston [Ford Escort MkII RS1800] 47m 39.7s 1 56 Gary Cairns/Mark Preston [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] 45m 34.7s

2 34 Barry Fitzsimons/Barry Savage [Subaru Impreza] 47m 19.3s

Class 2      Group N cars up to 2000cc 35 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion [Ford Fiesta R5] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 22 Brian McFall/Ivor Lamont [Ford Fiesta Proto] DNF

1 37 Anthony Quinn/Sean McGuigan [Ford Fiesta ST] 49m 57.2s

2 50 Danny McSorley/JP McSorley [Honda Civic] 51m 05.5s Class 10      FIA WRC and R5 cars

3 51 Sean Scanlon/Davy Young [Honda Civic EP3] 54m 04.2s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 59 Desi Henry/Mark Henry [Ford Fiesta Rally2] 41m 42.7s

Class 3      Cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only2 3 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan [Ford Fiesta R5] 42m 42.9s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 3 5 Alan Carmichael/Lewis Carmichael [Mini WRC] 42m 50.1s

1 53 David Gordon/Brendan McElhinney [MG ZR] 52m 24.8s 4 8 Chris McGurk/Liam McIntyre [Ford Fiesta R5] 43m 47.8s

5 10 Shane Murray/Patrick McMullan [Ford Fiesta R5] 43m 49.9s

Class 4      Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only - Including R2 cars6 15 Paidí Hamill/Martin Harte [Ford Fiesta R5] 44m 22.5s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 7 17 Aidan Caldwell/James McDermott [Ford Fiesta R5] 45m 54.2s

1 41 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McCarron [Honda Civic] 45m 35.1s 8 12 Brendan McDaid/Damien McGettighan [Ford Fiesta] 46m 03.6s

2 58 Mac Walsh/Johnny Baird [Ford Escort] 46m 34.8s

3 42 Colm McFall/Aaron McFall [Honda Civic EK4] 47m 19.2s Class 11      Open Class, Rally 2+ (R5+)

4 46 Enda McBride/Kyle McDaid [Honda Civic EK4] 48m 02.5s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

5 47 Ewan Murdoch/Paul Reid [Ford Escort MkII] 48m 45.0s 1 1 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran [Ford Fiesta R5] 41m 43.9s

6 49 Mickey Joe Browne/Jordan Greene [Honda Civic EG6] 49m 00.1s 2 4 Stephen Wright/Gregory McQuillan [Ford Fiesta R5] 41m 45.3s

7 57 Adam Semple/Brian Little [Ford Escort G3] 51m 14.1s 3 2 Derek McGarrity/Conor Duffy [Škoda Fabia R5] 42m 17.9s

8 44 Seamus Browne/Ben Walsh [Honda Civic] 51m 16.4s 4 16 Michael McCollum/Michael Pearson [Ford Fiesta Rally2] 44m 06.9s

60 Jack Cairns/Joe McNulty [Ford Fiesta R2] DNF 5 9 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren [Hyundai i20 R5] 44m 11.3s

6 11 George Robinson/Adrian Murdoch [Ford Fiesta R5] 44m 40.7s

Class 5      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only6 Niall Henry/Barry McErlean [Ford Fiesta R5] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 29 Mickey Conlon/Martin McPhillips [Ford Escort MkII] 47m 12.8s

2 40 Lee Burke/Dion Coyle [Ford Escort MkII] 51m 34.7s

Class 6      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only - Including R3 cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 25 Conor Cochrane/Chris Johnston [Ford Escort MkII] 44m 42.2s

2 19 Justin McCauley/Oran Taylor [Ford Escort MkII] 45m 26.6s

3 33 Darragh Cairns/Gary Monteith [Ford Escort MkII] 45m 43.8s

4 30 David Riddles/Harry Johnston [Ford Escort MkII] 46m 26.6s

5 55 Dermot Brewster/Brian D'Arcy [Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v] 54m 59.0s

21 Andrew Gillespie/Reg Gillespie [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

43 Roy Baldrick/Dermot Friel [Talbot Sunbeam] DNF

Class 7      Cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 14 John Bonner/David Bonner [Ford Escort MkII] 44m 27.4s

2 23 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly [Darrian T90 GTR+] 44m 38.7s

3 31 Joe Kelly/Tony McGovern [Ford Escort MkII] 46m 00.6s

4 20 Alan Atcheson/Joe Gallagher [Ford Escort MkII] 46m 43.9s

5 27 John McKinley/Sean Devlin [Ford Escort MkII] 48m 53.8s

6 39 Raymond Gurney/Andrew Robinson [BMW 328 Compact] 49m 54.2s

7 26 Gerard Browne/Damien Tourish [Ford Escort MkII] 52m 15.7s

8 28 Daryn Devine/Ryan Diver [Ford Escort] 53m 01.3s

32 Hugh Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

Class 8      Any 4WD cars not classified in Class 9 or 10, without sequential gearbox

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 18 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 45m 41.8s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 59 Desi Henry/Mark Henry Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 6:35.7 6:22.9 8:00.5 7:45.1 6:30.1 6:28.4 41:42.7

2 1 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:31.9 6:22.5 7:54.4 7:47.5 6:35.8 6:31.8 41:43.9

3 4 Stephen Wright/Gregory McQuillan Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:34.6 6:22.0 7:54.9 7:49.3 6:34.1 6:30.4 41:45.3

4 2 Derek McGarrity/Conor Duffy Škoda Fabia R5 11 6:39.1 6:25.8 8:01.4 7:52.1 6:41.5 6:38.0 42:17.9

5 3 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:44.4 6:30.3 8:04.0 7:57.1 6:46.4 6:40.7 42:42.9

6 5 Alan Carmichael/Lewis Carmichael Mini WRC 10 6:43.6 6:30.5 8:05.4 7:59.7 6:42.3 6:48.6 42:50.1

7 8 Chris McGurk/Liam McIntyre Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:50.8 6:41.7 8:17.5 8:10.6 6:56.0 6:51.2 43:47.8

8 10 Shane Murray/Patrick McMullan Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:42.5 6:38.1 8:17.2 8:19.2 6:57.0 6:55.9 43:49.9

9 16 Michael McCollum/Michael PearsonFord Fiesta Rally2 11 6:52.4 6:46.8 8:25.4 8:16.0 6:53.3 6:53.0 44:06.9

10 9 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren Hyundai i20 R5 11 7:00.3 6:39.4 8:18.7 8:18.7 6:59.9 6:54.3 44:11.3

11 15 Paidí Hamill/Martin Harte Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:54.9 6:44.0 8:26.0 8:18.2 7:02.1 6:57.3 44:22.5

12 14 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort MkII 7 6:52.7 6:50.1 8:24.4 8:25.0 6:58.2 6:57.0 44:27.4

13 23 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly Darrian T90 GTR+ 7 7:07.5 6:51.3 8:24.5 8:20.2 6:58.5 6:56.7 44:38.7

14 11 George Robinson/Adrian Murdoch Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:57.2 6:42.0 8:27.3 8:21.6 7:07.6 7:05.0 44:40.7

15 25 Conor Cochrane/Chris Johnston Ford Escort MkII 6 6:59.5 6:49.9 8:26.0 8:20.5 7:01.2 7:05.1 44:42.2

16 19 Justin McCauley/Oran Taylor Ford Escort MkII 6 7:09.2 6:50.6 8:34.5 8:27.4 7:04.5 7:20.4 45:26.6

17 56 Gary Cairns/Mark Preston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 9 7:05.3 6:51.8 8:46.8 8:26.7 7:11.4 7:12.7 45:34.7

18 41 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McCarron Honda Civic 4 7:03.0 6:55.2 8:29.8 8:34.1 7:17.0 7:16.0 45:35.1

19 18 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 7:11.2 6:58.8 8:38.3 8:31.7 7:14.0 7:07.8 45:41.8

20 33 Darragh Cairns/Gary Monteith Ford Escort MkII 6 7:14.9 6:58.7 8:35.2 8:33.0 7:12.8 7:09.2 45:43.8

21 17 Aidan Caldwell/James McDermott Ford Fiesta R5 10 7:14.3 6:50.8 8:29.1 8:17.6 7:03.4 7:59.0 45:54.2

22 31 Joe Kelly/Tony McGovern Ford Escort MkII 7 7:14.1 6:58.9 8:38.3 8:31.1 7:21.0 7:17.2 46:00.6

23 12 Brendan McDaid/Damien McGettighanFord Fiesta 10 7:08.4 7:07.2 8:43.4 8:46.1 7:14.5 7:04.0 46:03.6

24 30 David Riddles/Harry Johnston Ford Escort MkII 6 7:12.0 6:58.2 8:39.2 8:31.5 7:11.1 7:54.6 46:26.6

25 58 Mac Walsh/Johnny Baird Ford Escort 4 7:27.2 7:15.8 8:47.3 8:35.5 7:16.7 7:12.3 46:34.8

26 20 Alan Atcheson/Joe Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 7 7:12.7 7:03.0 8:44.6 9:02.5 7:22.6 7:18.5 46:43.9

27 29 Mickey Conlon/Martin McPhillips Ford Escort MkII 5 7:17.7 7:06.8 8:49.7 8:47.6 7:43.4 7:27.6 47:12.8

28 42 Colm McFall/Aaron McFall Honda Civic EK4 4 7:22.4 7:10.3 8:54.4 8:52.0 7:29.6 7:30.5 47:19.2

29 34 Barry Fitzsimons/Barry Savage Subaru Impreza 9 7:26.8 7:14.3 8:56.2 8:46.0 7:30.8 7:25.2 47:19.3

30 54 John Adams/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII RS1800 1 7:25.5 7:14.9 9:05.6 8:52.7 7:31.6 7:29.4 47:39.7

31 46 Enda McBride/Kyle McDaid Honda Civic EK4 4 7:29.7 7:23.5 9:08.6 8:57.2 7:29.4 7:34.1 48:02.5

32 47 Ewan Murdoch/Paul Reid Ford Escort MkII 4 7:40.8 7:30.3 9:14.6 9:02.6 7:39.3 7:37.4 48:45.0

33 27 John McKinley/Sean Devlin Ford Escort MkII 7 7:57.3 7:27.9 9:18.3 9:07.6 7:36.8 7:25.9 48:53.8

34 49 Mickey Joe Browne/Jordan Greene Honda Civic EG6 4 7:19.5 7:12.5 10:37.9 8:52.8 7:31.3 7:26.1 49:00.1

35 39 Raymond Gurney/Andrew RobinsonBMW 328 Compact 7 7:30.1 7:28.9 9:16.8 10:16.3 7:44.9 7:37.2 49:54.2

36 37 Anthony Quinn/Sean McGuigan Ford Fiesta ST 2 7:58.9 7:39.4 9:24.0 9:12.1 7:51.9 7:50.9 49:57.2

37 50 Danny McSorley/JP McSorley Honda Civic 2 7:53.3 7:49.1 9:45.0 9:35.6 8:01.2 8:01.3 51:05.5

38 57 Adam Semple/Brian Little Ford Escort G3 4 8:10.6 7:45.4 9:37.9 9:35.6 8:03.4 8:01.2 51:14.1

39 44 Seamus Browne/Ben Walsh Honda Civic 4 8:12.6 7:50.3 9:39.5 9:22.6 8:02.7 8:08.7 51:16.4

40 40 Lee Burke/Dion Coyle Ford Escort MkII 5 8:37.6 7:46.4 9:35.8 9:28.1 8:04.5 8:02.3 51:34.7

41 26 Gerard Browne/Damien Tourish Ford Escort MkII 7 13:00.0 7:02.4 9:07.9 8:36.0 7:17.8 7:11.6 52:15.7

42 53 David Gordon/Brendan McElhinney MG ZR 3 8:07.4 7:58.4 9:57.3 9:55.8 8:16.5 8:09.4 52:24.8

43 28 Daryn Devine/Ryan Diver Ford Escort 7 7:19.6 7:02.5 16:00.0 8:35.6 7:03.4 7:00.2 53:01.3

44 51 Sean Scanlon/Davy Young Honda Civic EP3 2 8:57.9 7:57.8 10:29.0 9:56.7 8:22.8 8:20.0 54:04.2

45 55 Dermot Brewster/Brian D'Arcy Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v 6 8:38.1 8:17.8 10:12.6 10:15.8 8:47.0 8:47.7 54:59.0

35 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion Ford Fiesta R5 9 7:50.5 7:06.0 8:58.6 8:38.6 7:01.7 DNF

22 Brian McFall/Ivor Lamont Ford Fiesta Proto 9 6:53.3 6:42.1 8:19.0 8:11.2 DNF

6 Niall Henry/Barry McErlean Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:51.0 6:35.4 8:11.5 DNF

21 Andrew Gillespie/Reg Gillespie Ford Escort MkII 6 6:56.7 6:48.1 8:26.0 DNF

60 Jack Cairns/Joe McNulty Ford Fiesta R2 4 7:27.4 7:16.5 8:57.5 DNF

32 Hugh Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey Ford Escort MkII 7 7:28.3 7:18.5 16:00.0 DNF

43 Roy Baldrick/Dermot Friel Talbot Sunbeam 6 7:35.3 DNF

36 James Convery/Joseph Walls Subaru Impreza 8 DNS

52 Patrick Brogan/James McGlinchey Honda Civic EK4 4 DNS

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 1      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1990

1 54 John Adams/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII RS1800 1 7:25.5 7:14.9 9:05.6 8:52.7 7:31.6 7:29.4 47:39.7

Class 2      Group N cars up to 2000cc

1 37 Anthony Quinn/Sean McGuigan Ford Fiesta ST 2 7:58.9 7:39.4 9:24.0 9:12.1 7:51.9 7:50.9 49:57.2

2 50 Danny McSorley/JP McSorley Honda Civic 2 7:53.3 7:49.1 9:45.0 9:35.6 8:01.2 8:01.3 51:05.5

3 51 Sean Scanlon/Davy Young Honda Civic EP3 2 8:57.9 7:57.8 10:29.0 9:56.7 8:22.8 8:20.0 54:04.2

Class 3      Cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only

1 53 David Gordon/Brendan McElhinney MG ZR 3 8:07.4 7:58.4 9:57.3 9:55.8 8:16.5 8:09.4 52:24.8

Class 4      Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only - Including R2 cars

1 41 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McCarron Honda Civic 4 7:03.0 6:55.2 8:29.8 8:34.1 7:17.0 7:16.0 45:35.1

2 58 Mac Walsh/Johnny Baird Ford Escort 4 7:27.2 7:15.8 8:47.3 8:35.5 7:16.7 7:12.3 46:34.8

3 42 Colm McFall/Aaron McFall Honda Civic EK4 4 7:22.4 7:10.3 8:54.4 8:52.0 7:29.6 7:30.5 47:19.2

4 46 Enda McBride/Kyle McDaid Honda Civic EK4 4 7:29.7 7:23.5 9:08.6 8:57.2 7:29.4 7:34.1 48:02.5

5 47 Ewan Murdoch/Paul Reid Ford Escort MkII 4 7:40.8 7:30.3 9:14.6 9:02.6 7:39.3 7:37.4 48:45.0

6 49 Mickey Joe Browne/Jordan Greene Honda Civic EG6 4 7:19.5 7:12.5 10:37.9 8:52.8 7:31.3 7:26.1 49:00.1

7 57 Adam Semple/Brian Little Ford Escort G3 4 8:10.6 7:45.4 9:37.9 9:35.6 8:03.4 8:01.2 51:14.1

8 44 Seamus Browne/Ben Walsh Honda Civic 4 8:12.6 7:50.3 9:39.5 9:22.6 8:02.7 8:08.7 51:16.4

60 Jack Cairns/Joe McNulty Ford Fiesta R2 4 7:27.4 7:16.5 8:57.5 DNF

52 Patrick Brogan/James McGlinchey Honda Civic EK4 4 DNS

Class 5      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 29 Mickey Conlon/Martin McPhillips Ford Escort MkII 5 7:17.7 7:06.8 8:49.7 8:47.6 7:43.4 7:27.6 47:12.8

2 40 Lee Burke/Dion Coyle Ford Escort MkII 5 8:37.6 7:46.4 9:35.8 9:28.1 8:04.5 8:02.3 51:34.7

Class 6      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only - Including R3 cars

1 25 Conor Cochrane/Chris Johnston Ford Escort MkII 6 6:59.5 6:49.9 8:26.0 8:20.5 7:01.2 7:05.1 44:42.2

2 19 Justin McCauley/Oran Taylor Ford Escort MkII 6 7:09.2 6:50.6 8:34.5 8:27.4 7:04.5 7:20.4 45:26.6

3 33 Darragh Cairns/Gary Monteith Ford Escort MkII 6 7:14.9 6:58.7 8:35.2 8:33.0 7:12.8 7:09.2 45:43.8

4 30 David Riddles/Harry Johnston Ford Escort MkII 6 7:12.0 6:58.2 8:39.2 8:31.5 7:11.1 7:54.6 46:26.6

5 55 Dermot Brewster/Brian D'Arcy Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v 6 8:38.1 8:17.8 10:12.6 10:15.8 8:47.0 8:47.7 54:59.0

21 Andrew Gillespie/Reg Gillespie Ford Escort MkII 6 6:56.7 6:48.1 8:26.0 DNF

43 Roy Baldrick/Dermot Friel Talbot Sunbeam 6 7:35.3 DNF

Class 7      Cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

1 14 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort MkII 7 6:52.7 6:50.1 8:24.4 8:25.0 6:58.2 6:57.0 44:27.4

2 23 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly Darrian T90 GTR+ 7 7:07.5 6:51.3 8:24.5 8:20.2 6:58.5 6:56.7 44:38.7

3 31 Joe Kelly/Tony McGovern Ford Escort MkII 7 7:14.1 6:58.9 8:38.3 8:31.1 7:21.0 7:17.2 46:00.6

4 20 Alan Atcheson/Joe Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 7 7:12.7 7:03.0 8:44.6 9:02.5 7:22.6 7:18.5 46:43.9

5 27 John McKinley/Sean Devlin Ford Escort MkII 7 7:57.3 7:27.9 9:18.3 9:07.6 7:36.8 7:25.9 48:53.8

6 39 Raymond Gurney/Andrew RobinsonBMW 328 Compact 7 7:30.1 7:28.9 9:16.8 10:16.3 7:44.9 7:37.2 49:54.2

7 26 Gerard Browne/Damien Tourish Ford Escort MkII 7 13:00.0 7:02.4 9:07.9 8:36.0 7:17.8 7:11.6 52:15.7

8 28 Daryn Devine/Ryan Diver Ford Escort 7 7:19.6 7:02.5 16:00.0 8:35.6 7:03.4 7:00.2 53:01.3

32 Hugh Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey Ford Escort MkII 7 7:28.3 7:18.5 16:00.0 DNF

Class 8      Any 4WD cars not classified in Class 9 or 10, without sequential gearbox

1 18 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 7:11.2 6:58.8 8:38.3 8:31.7 7:14.0 7:07.8 45:41.8

36 James Convery/Joseph Walls Subaru Impreza 8 DNS

Class 9      FIA Group A 4WD, Super 2000, R4 cars. Any other 4WD car not in Class 10

1 56 Gary Cairns/Mark Preston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 9 7:05.3 6:51.8 8:46.8 8:26.7 7:11.4 7:12.7 45:34.7

2 34 Barry Fitzsimons/Barry Savage Subaru Impreza 9 7:26.8 7:14.3 8:56.2 8:46.0 7:30.8 7:25.2 47:19.3

35 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion Ford Fiesta R5 9 7:50.5 7:06.0 8:58.6 8:38.6 7:01.7 DNF

22 Brian McFall/Ivor Lamont Ford Fiesta Proto 9 6:53.3 6:42.1 8:19.0 8:11.2 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 10      FIA WRC and R5 cars

1 59 Desi Henry/Mark Henry Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 6:35.7 6:22.9 8:00.5 7:45.1 6:30.1 6:28.4 41:42.7

2 3 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:44.4 6:30.3 8:04.0 7:57.1 6:46.4 6:40.7 42:42.9

3 5 Alan Carmichael/Lewis Carmichael Mini WRC 10 6:43.6 6:30.5 8:05.4 7:59.7 6:42.3 6:48.6 42:50.1

4 8 Chris McGurk/Liam McIntyre Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:50.8 6:41.7 8:17.5 8:10.6 6:56.0 6:51.2 43:47.8

5 10 Shane Murray/Patrick McMullan Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:42.5 6:38.1 8:17.2 8:19.2 6:57.0 6:55.9 43:49.9

6 15 Paidí Hamill/Martin Harte Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:54.9 6:44.0 8:26.0 8:18.2 7:02.1 6:57.3 44:22.5

7 17 Aidan Caldwell/James McDermott Ford Fiesta R5 10 7:14.3 6:50.8 8:29.1 8:17.6 7:03.4 7:59.0 45:54.2

8 12 Brendan McDaid/Damien McGettighanFord Fiesta 10 7:08.4 7:07.2 8:43.4 8:46.1 7:14.5 7:04.0 46:03.6

Class 11      Open Class, Rally 2+ (R5+)

1 1 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:31.9 6:22.5 7:54.4 7:47.5 6:35.8 6:31.8 41:43.9

2 4 Stephen Wright/Gregory McQuillan Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:34.6 6:22.0 7:54.9 7:49.3 6:34.1 6:30.4 41:45.3

3 2 Derek McGarrity/Conor Duffy Škoda Fabia R5 11 6:39.1 6:25.8 8:01.4 7:52.1 6:41.5 6:38.0 42:17.9

4 16 Michael McCollum/Michael PearsonFord Fiesta Rally2 11 6:52.4 6:46.8 8:25.4 8:16.0 6:53.3 6:53.0 44:06.9

5 9 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren Hyundai i20 R5 11 7:00.3 6:39.4 8:18.7 8:18.7 6:59.9 6:54.3 44:11.3

6 11 George Robinson/Adrian Murdoch Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:57.2 6:42.0 8:27.3 8:21.6 7:07.6 7:05.0 44:40.7

6 Niall Henry/Barry McErlean Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:51.0 6:35.4 8:11.5 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background



Maiden City Motor Club  06 August 2022Riddles Bros Ltd Dogleap Rally

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 59 Desi Henry/Mark Henry Ford Fiesta Rally2 3 3 3 1 1 1

2 1 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Ford Fiesta R5 1 2 1 2 3 3

3 4 Stephen Wright/Gregory McQuillan Ford Fiesta R5 2 1 2 3 2 2

4 2 Derek McGarrity/Conor Duffy Škoda Fabia R5 4 4 4 4 4 4

5 3 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta R5 7 5 5 5 6 5

6 5 Alan Carmichael/Lewis Carmichael Mini WRC 6 6 6 6 5 6

7 8 Chris McGurk/Liam McIntyre Ford Fiesta R5 8 10 9 7 8 7

8 10 Shane Murray/Patrick McMullan Ford Fiesta R5 5 8 8 13 9 10

9 16 Michael McCollum/Michael PearsonFord Fiesta Rally2 10 14 14 9 7 8

10 9 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren Hyundai i20 R5 17 9 10 12 12 9

11 15 Paidí Hamill/Martin Harte Ford Fiesta R5 13 13 15 11 15 13

12 14 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort MkII 11 17 12 17 10 12

13 23 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly Darrian T90 GTR+ 20 20 13 14 11 11

14 11 George Robinson/Adrian Murdoch Ford Fiesta R5 15 11 18 16 19 16

15 25 Conor Cochrane/Chris Johnston Ford Escort MkII 16 16 15 15 13 17

16 19 Justin McCauley/Oran Taylor Ford Escort MkII 22 18 21 19 18 26

17 56 Gary Cairns/Mark Preston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 19 21 28 18 21 22

18 41 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McCarron Honda Civic 18 22 20 24 26 23

19 18 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 23 25 23 22 23 18

20 33 Darragh Cairns/Gary Monteith Ford Escort MkII 28 24 22 23 22 19

21 17 Aidan Caldwell/James McDermott Ford Fiesta R5 27 19 19 10 16 38

22 31 Joe Kelly/Tony McGovern Ford Escort MkII 26 26 23 20 28 24

23 12 Brendan McDaid/Damien McGettighanFord Fiesta 21 32 26 30 24 15

24 30 David Riddles/Harry Johnston Ford Escort MkII 24 23 25 21 20 37

25 58 Mac Walsh/Johnny Baird Ford Escort 35 37 29 25 25 21

26 20 Alan Atcheson/Joe Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 25 29 27 36 29 25

27 29 Mickey Conlon/Martin McPhillips Ford Escort MkII 29 31 30 31 37 30

28 42 Colm McFall/Aaron McFall Honda Civic EK4 32 33 31 32 31 32

29 34 Barry Fitzsimons/Barry Savage Subaru Impreza 34 35 32 29 32 27

30 54 John Adams/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII RS1800 33 36 35 33 34 31

31 46 Enda McBride/Kyle McDaid Honda Civic EK4 38 40 37 35 30 33

32 47 Ewan Murdoch/Paul Reid Ford Escort MkII 41 43 38 37 36 35

33 27 John McKinley/Sean Devlin Ford Escort MkII 44 41 40 38 35 28

34 49 Mickey Joe Browne/Jordan Greene Honda Civic EG6 30 34 49 34 33 29

35 39 Raymond Gurney/Andrew RobinsonBMW 328 Compact 39 42 39 47 38 34

36 37 Anthony Quinn/Sean McGuigan Ford Fiesta ST 45 44 41 39 39 36

37 50 Danny McSorley/JP McSorley Honda Civic 43 47 45 42 40 40

38 57 Adam Semple/Brian Little Ford Escort G3 47 45 43 42 42 39

39 44 Seamus Browne/Ben Walsh Honda Civic 48 48 44 40 41 42

40 40 Lee Burke/Dion Coyle Ford Escort MkII 49 46 42 41 43 41

41 26 Gerard Browne/Damien Tourish Ford Escort MkII 52 27 36 27 27 20

42 53 David Gordon/Brendan McElhinney MG ZR 46 50 46 44 44 43

43 28 Daryn Devine/Ryan Diver Ford Escort 31 28 50 26 16 14

44 51 Sean Scanlon/Davy Young Honda Civic EP3 51 49 48 45 45 44

45 55 Dermot Brewster/Brian D'Arcy Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v 50 51 47 46 46 45

35 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion Ford Fiesta R5 42 30 34 28 14

22 Brian McFall/Ivor Lamont Ford Fiesta Proto 12 12 11 8

6 Niall Henry/Barry McErlean Ford Fiesta R5 9 7 7

21 Andrew Gillespie/Reg Gillespie Ford Escort MkII 14 15 15

60 Jack Cairns/Joe McNulty Ford Fiesta R2 36 38 33

32 Hugh Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey Ford Escort MkII 37 39 51

43 Roy Baldrick/Dermot Friel Talbot Sunbeam 40
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 59 Desi Henry/Mark Henry Ford Fiesta Rally2 3 3 3 3 2 1

2 1 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Ford Fiesta R5 1 1 1 1 1 2

3 4 Stephen Wright/Gregory McQuillan Ford Fiesta R5 2 2 2 2 3 3

4 2 Derek McGarrity/Conor Duffy Škoda Fabia R5 4 4 4 4 4 4

5 3 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta R5 7 6 5 5 6 5

6 5 Alan Carmichael/Lewis Carmichael Mini WRC 6 5 6 6 5 6

7 8 Chris McGurk/Liam McIntyre Ford Fiesta R5 8 9 9 8 8 7

8 10 Shane Murray/Patrick McMullan Ford Fiesta R5 5 7 7 7 7 8

9 16 Michael McCollum/Michael PearsonFord Fiesta Rally2 10 12 12 11 9 9

10 9 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren Hyundai i20 R5 17 14 11 10 10 10

11 15 Paidí Hamill/Martin Harte Ford Fiesta R5 13 11 13 12 11 11

12 14 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort MkII 11 15 15 14 12 12

13 23 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly Darrian T90 GTR+ 20 20 18 16 15 13

14 11 George Robinson/Adrian Murdoch Ford Fiesta R5 15 12 14 13 13 14

15 25 Conor Cochrane/Chris Johnston Ford Escort MkII 16 17 17 15 14 15

16 19 Justin McCauley/Oran Taylor Ford Escort MkII 22 21 21 18 17 16

17 56 Gary Cairns/Mark Preston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 19 18 22 20 19 17

18 41 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McCarron Honda Civic 18 19 19 19 18 18

19 18 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 23 23 23 21 21 19

20 33 Darragh Cairns/Gary Monteith Ford Escort MkII 28 26 24 23 22 20

21 17 Aidan Caldwell/James McDermott Ford Fiesta R5 27 22 20 17 16 21

22 31 Joe Kelly/Tony McGovern Ford Escort MkII 26 25 26 24 23 22

23 12 Brendan McDaid/Damien McGettighanFord Fiesta 21 27 27 25 24 23

24 30 David Riddles/Harry Johnston Ford Escort MkII 24 24 25 22 20 24

25 58 Mac Walsh/Johnny Baird Ford Escort 35 35 31 28 25 25

26 20 Alan Atcheson/Joe Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 25 28 28 27 26 26

27 29 Mickey Conlon/Martin McPhillips Ford Escort MkII 29 30 29 26 28 27

28 42 Colm McFall/Aaron McFall Honda Civic EK4 32 32 30 29 29 28

29 34 Barry Fitzsimons/Barry Savage Subaru Impreza 34 34 32 30 30 29

30 54 John Adams/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII RS1800 33 33 34 32 31 30

31 46 Enda McBride/Kyle McDaid Honda Civic EK4 38 38 36 33 32 31

32 47 Ewan Murdoch/Paul Reid Ford Escort MkII 41 41 38 34 33 32

33 27 John McKinley/Sean Devlin Ford Escort MkII 44 42 39 35 34 33

34 49 Mickey Joe Browne/Jordan Greene Honda Civic EG6 30 31 41 36 35 34

35 39 Raymond Gurney/Andrew RobinsonBMW 328 Compact 39 40 37 38 37 35

36 37 Anthony Quinn/Sean McGuigan Ford Fiesta ST 45 43 40 37 36 36

37 50 Danny McSorley/JP McSorley Honda Civic 43 44 42 39 38 37

38 57 Adam Semple/Brian Little Ford Escort G3 47 45 43 41 40 38

39 44 Seamus Browne/Ben Walsh Honda Civic 48 46 44 40 39 39

40 40 Lee Burke/Dion Coyle Ford Escort MkII 49 48 45 42 41 40

41 26 Gerard Browne/Damien Tourish Ford Escort MkII 52 51 49 46 43 41

42 53 David Gordon/Brendan McElhinney MG ZR 46 47 46 43 42 42

43 28 Daryn Devine/Ryan Diver Ford Escort 31 29 50 47 45 43

44 51 Sean Scanlon/Davy Young Honda Civic EP3 51 49 48 44 44 44

45 55 Dermot Brewster/Brian D'Arcy Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v 50 50 47 45 46 45

35 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion Ford Fiesta R5 42 39 35 31 27

22 Brian McFall/Ivor Lamont Ford Fiesta Proto 12 10 10 9

6 Niall Henry/Barry McErlean Ford Fiesta R5 9 8 8

21 Andrew Gillespie/Reg Gillespie Ford Escort MkII 14 16 16

60 Jack Cairns/Joe McNulty Ford Fiesta R2 36 36 33

32 Hugh Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey Ford Escort MkII 37 37 51

43 Roy Baldrick/Dermot Friel Talbot Sunbeam 40
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No. Driver Penalty Reason Control No. Driver Reason

32 Hugh Murdoch 00:30 3 minutes late Finish SS3 6 Niall Henry TCD: Retired
21 Andrew Gillespie TCD: Retired
22 Brian McFall SS5: Retired
32 Hugh Murdoch TCD: Retired
35 Owen Mallon SS6: Retired
36 James Convery TCA: DNS
43 Roy Baldrick SS2: Retired
52 Patrick Brogan TCA: DNS
60 Jack Cairns TCD: Retired

Number of starters 52
Number of finishers 45

Number of stages 6
Stage Mileage 41.88

Road Penalties Retirements

Tie Breaks Other information
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Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Shackleton 1 6.20 Aaron McLaughlin 6:31.9 57.0 Aaron McLaughlin

SS2 Shackleton 2 6.20 Stephen Wright 6:22.0 58.4 Aaron McLaughlin

SS3 Shackleton 3 8.04 Aaron McLaughlin 7:54.4 61.0 Aaron McLaughlin

SS4 Shackleton 4 8.04 Desi Henry 7:45.1 62.2 Aaron McLaughlin

SS5 Shackleton 5 6.70 Desi Henry 6:30.1 61.8 Aaron McLaughlin

SS6 Shackleton 6 6.70 Desi Henry 6:28.4 62.1 Desi Henry
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